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Killh gJi ; .. '" " 10l1g 1110ng George Bush 

I ~ II _ J' t. a 

lo).Iy v~ Chu-H,ch Lddng Vi9n lo).Ioc-lI~l Iloa-Ky 

I , 
Klnh lhtla Io).IY V ~ ; 

- - ".' I' 4" _' " Ngay 23110/1991 vJa qu8.<\P nhlJng ~len cp qua", tror'g x".)! dp." cho C"i1!-B6~. 
NyO~I-Tnl~I,g~ Jom"1 nnkc~. dna c,'ng ht'l 4.hU't tt"il C~~ tI,eh ,trlilh ~hj~t J~p' 
bang !llao 10'01 chillh quyen lIa Nih 1~111 la ml,lt khOl dau Il~ glal quyel tuan bo 
v~ ~ od"\I-0UUrI9 ma floa-~ d9 ra'n <:II!. til tI!~P nl,," '?50. • • • ' 
Tf.JOC flhtJr'i9 dol lIJ'Y coo tinh hlnh ~hiFgi6j, trd6c tla suy tar) nt'drd, chor'Q 
c',la Clu-I)yhla va C~1lrllliquy~n c~~g-s4n cl";!ng l~ co quy,&n lIy v<;>r!9 m.\~. n~~ I,,;,~-blnh 
cons chlnh ch\l d1Jn;t,?c fam~t ae thjiilll ty}.. Tn~ nI.yng c,on van •• d~ ~l~t-N~I" 
lhl J sao .? Pilat. chang d~y la th6i dlCftl lhu~n lc;Jl nhat d~ Hua.Ky giol quyet 
nhllng too, l~l, cua qch-su 1 • • ,_ • • 

.lo).Ia blfO. c~ ,JO-~-19"/~~ Cqng-san eta 1l4y, dau ~I.A tridn midn rho dan-t~ V~~t-N"T 
va • t'!o. 51! ,?~l !m, lho.ldng. trt,k e~ cac, qu6(;-1l1il trong vun9. ol\n~-Nam-~ .Ch!a 
khoa cua v£n d~ ~ d;ly 18 Tl1-do Da'1-ChU ,eho Viet-N3m ,00 do trlldc ti&n trlnh 
bar)!! Ill,ao d~, chiilh pt}1l' Hua.~KY kh11, .';6ng dang dtlt'!c hi~h thai,h \ chUng tM 
-cae ~an the ng""l V\~t Qu6c-gla d Jlai-Nyo~l mlnh dlJrh r~"g guan-hE\ ngO\l{-glAO 
chi~ bat edu d<ltJc thlq,t-lfj:r,. khl chl'lh '1}'Y/'''' lIa N?i dil nghiko chlrlh thl ham 
nhlln9 d1tli. gill trong b~n k len nyl.! dudi tiny ; 

• 

• 

KIfN NGIII 
• t ~ I , • ~ I' ,,,.. 1_ • ~ _ , 

Yell. cau, chj,.h-p!,U IIqa-~y }nm. ap-lr.!c tie nl»1 c"m q'/ycn Iia NIl1 
plm'l tlla hCt tu chinh-lri me ho glom ghJ ttl trt1<lc trH nay. 
Chon. dt1t ~l vi phom nh~'l-q"y~~ , " • .," . 
C~~hh-QuY-'~li ~a N~i pt1ri chAmol~t kl~g IiIA.<jIan ae.bat bd.va 
dong ,tI~1 th~ n9"y cae tu-sl,.i!n-pyh~-sl.cac ma h~~t-lI~r'9 
cho D~n-sinh. nan-ch~ doug b ~ gIa", g \lI " • l-' l 

Cam k5t ~rJc \hl nhUng ~uycn-tac dan-chu,Mu c~ t~ do pt,ai 
cd su k,lem' soat' cua LI~n-lli~p-Q~t."e' tlf ,till tharlh l~P 
melt ~hlrn-quy~ri UlAt so} plllin ar~h )klc 'l'\?A;' us hdn 60 trie.u 
dan Viet Nnm • Ilt 'b~~ d~m clto nl"t'g die~ tren du~c tht.lE hi~n 
n9\'i~m 'chi/.h ,CJng-~an Hs- N~l ph~l g1a1 ta:, ngay va gra'l 
tan to~n 1>6 hd':th~n!l c&ng.an ,18 c~ng cu kjm kep nh~n-d~n 
Vl~t-Nam h.t~n nay .1. ., 

Lam tal 

.:f&.~c::€~H'>giir·~ lha'ng 1(. 1991 
( DOng ky ten) 

~----------~------------------------r__--------~ 
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-·--"_~~r" .. " _______ __ 
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KItN NGHI 
K1nh gU'i: T6ne th6nlf Geor(fe Bush 

Quy '" Chu Ttch L~nlf Vitn Qu60 H(ti Hoa Kt 

Klnh thU'a Quy vi: 

P.01 

Nghy 23/10/1991 vira qua, do nbang blln c6 quan trQng xiy dEn cho Cam-B6t, Ngo\rl TrUOng 

James Baker di cOng b6 4 budc tU!n OUll tltn trlnh thle't Itp bang glao VI1i chlnh quyln Ha NOI nhu 

III mOt khC11 dlu dl glii quyO"t toan bO vln dlDOng Thtong ma Hoa Ky di can dV til th$p nlan 1950. 

TrUdc nbang d6'1 they cua tlnh hlnh thO" glOI, tru~ da lIlY tan nhanh cMng cua chU nghIa va chlnh 

quyln cOng san cMng ta 06 quyln hy v9ng mOt nln hba blob cOng chinh cho dAn tOo Cam·B6t 8e 

thanh tVU· TU nhung elm vA'n en Viet Nam thlsao? Phil chlng diy la thiti dilm th\$llql nblt 

d' Hoa KY giii quyO"t nhllng tbn ttl cua Iloh au? 

Qua biEn cO' 30·4-197IS, COni san di gay dau kbd tr\)n mlAn cho din *' V19t Nam W ~o 811 bA't 

6n thultng trve oho cAo qu~c gla trong vUng DOng Nam A. Chla kh6a cua vA'll d'e Is dAy la I'll Do 

DAn Chu cho VI~t Nam. Do d6 tnMo tiO'n trlnh bang glao do ohlnh phU Hoa Ky khiti xl1dng dang 

dUQe hinh thIDlb, ohUng tol - eac dom th' ngul1i VI~t Qu~e Gla iJ HBi Ngo\rl minh d\nh rAng quan 

M ngo,1 glaD chI Mt cflu dUQc thlft Itp khl ehlnh quyln Ha NOI dii. nghlAm ehlnh thi baoh nhii'ng 

di~m ghi trong ban kltp nghl dl.1~ diy: 

KlfN NGHJ 
• YAu c'Au ohlnh phu Hoa K.Y lam l'ip IVo dl nha e~m quyln Hl NOI phil tM. hft tu ohlnh trl 

mll h9 glsm glil: til' trl.1~o tOOl nay. 

• ChA.'m dllt mQi vi ph,m nhin quyln .. 

• Chlnh quyln Ha NOi pM.1 ohA.'m dllt khung b6, dan lip, bllt b8 va dbng thbi thi npy clic tu 

si, vAn ngh. st, dc nM. hatt dOng eho DAn sloh, DAn chu dang bl glam giil:. 

• Cam klt thVc thl nhil:ng nguyGn tile dAn ehU, b'Au c~ tIS do d~ tl€n tdi thanh Itp mOt ehlnh 

quy'An thtt s'l philn anh I.1dc mu~n ella hon 60 trl~u dAn Vi~t Nam. DI bao dam eho nhii'ng 

dilu trGn d\tQc thvc hi4n nghlAm ehlnh, COn, aim Hl NOI phil gial tlin ngay vl glai Mn 

toln b~ he tMng COng An, III cOng ey. k~m qp nhio dAn cua hQ. 

DANHTANH 

Lam tl;li San Jose, California ngly 27-10·1991 

(D'fIng kY tAn) 

HOIDOAN' 

• (1_ D.·P . .• 
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HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.o. BOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635 
Tel: (703) 560-0058 - FAX: (703) 204-0394 

FAX COVER SHEET 

DATE: November 11, 1991 

TO : Andy Hart FAX #: 202-225-0437 

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

NO. OF PAGES inc1 ude cover sheet: 09 

SUBJECT: Repatriation 

Dear Andy: 

Please submit this case to Congressman Frank Wolf 
for us. I will mail the original documents to you 
tomorrow. 

Thank you very much for your help. 

Tho 
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Ito Chi Minh C1 ty Sop 3. 10"1 

From Mro LE nil 1Y 
II) 7-9:18 

To 

SJbject 

"f. 

IV I 0299£'8 
lt1d I 78';"1 T2n Th:'t Thuyot ST 

F .16 Qj on 4 Ho Chi >.Ilnh C1 ty 
vs.e t ~,i:ft 

The D1rector of OIJP Officf! 
(/tne ric .;n crr.b., .. y) 

12'7 Sou th Sathom Road 
BlI\gkok 10120 - THAlLmC 

"quest for f .. 11y goi"9 on the flight of 
Oct 24, 1991 ..,d for .on'. departure leter 
frem refuge •• clIRp. 

The 10M tel.gr ... of lug~99l 

Dear Slr, 

It .. oulll. be unlucky to .. y f .. ily If our fllght on Oct 24. 
1991 hao to~ .. cdl.d bee .... of w&1t for. r.turn of my 
rel.ti.. frca abroad whlch 1. the content of the above •• n­
tion.d tdegr •• Therefore, I beg you to reconaider my c ... 
II\d to approve ay f.11y to 1 ..... Vi.t N_ by the f11ght on 
Oct 24, 1991 .. d 91". ay .on SUI alANG KHAI • p.ral .. lon to 
na&1n In refug ••• c .. p PANATtIIIK/Dl of Th&1hnd until the 
next October lIlY whole f.11y .xc.pt for KHAI will be In 
USA II\d there efter I would pl .... d you to .. thorlze my.on 
to go to the United st.te. Of _ric. for our f.11y reunifl­
cation In 1._ lat. d.te. 

If I aer pn .. nt thl. propo.al, 1 twa. bec .... e of the 
foDDwlng n •• on. • 

In w&1ting for d.partun, .. wen l.avlng our jOb • ..,d 
putting up provl&1onally at. relaU".' •• At pre.nt, our furni­
ture I II\d almo.t c_odl ti •• h ... be.n gl".n or sold, mon.y 
1. n. arl y .xh ... ted ••• Be &1 de " the n tum of my .on to my 
country wl11 mak. my CI" .0 dlfflcult and campllcated that 
nobody can Imagine how it will happ.n IUbeequently. .. 

The abo". propoeed .0luUon that I thlnk 1. conv.nient 
to my f ... 11y In Vi.t N_ and to my .on. dther In USA Or In 
Th&1Land refug ••• c-.p. 

Beli.vlng In your trad1 tional humanl tv toward. refug.e. 
my Ca .. will reed". your prompt recon.ld.ration and your 
approval. 

Looklng forward to hearinq fram you I would 11ke to 
•• pre •• to you my deepe.t graUtude. 

Your. reapectfully. 

Enclo .. d '. Mr. LI THl TV 

Copy of 10M Telegr .. 
----"" 
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HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM 

LIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 
P.O. BOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635 
Tel: (703)560-0058 - FAX: (703) 204-0394 

FAX COVER SHEET 

DATE: November 12, 1991 

TO : Mr. Robert Funseth FAX #: 202-663-1061 

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 08 

SUBJECT: Agenda for meeting with Mr. QUinn.( November 13,1991) 
• 

"For your information" 

Tho 



HOi Dong Quan Trl 
Board of Directors 

II:IIUC MINH THO 

NGUV£N OUYNII GlAD 
. NOllYGN VAN GlOI 

N(iUyf:.N XUAN LAN 

Hlt;r I.OWMAN 

rRlfONG THILANG ANH 
T1~\N KIM DUNG 
N(jLJY~N Till KJlEN 

Ban Cha'p Hanh TJJ. 
Executive Board 

KIIUC MINH THO 

Presldenl 

SGUytN QUYNH GIAO 
Vice President 

NGUYEN vAN Olell 

SccrCllI.ry GcnCfi\! 

TnlJaNG THI LANG Mil 
Treasurer 

NGUY£N THI KHEN 
Deputy Trcalurcr 

Co Van Doan 
Advisory Committee 

I Hr..!' LOWMAN 

NGtJY¢.N XUAN LAN 
n~\." KIM DUNG 

GIA-DINH TV NIlAN CHiNH-TRI VIET-NAM . . 
MILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION· 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

Telephone: (703) 560·0058 • Fax: (703) 204·0394 

July 18, 1991 

Mr. James G. Williard 
Chief, Southeast Asia 
Admissions Division 
Bureau for Refugee Programs 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Dear Mr. Williard: 

RE: Nguyen Van Thanh 
IV , 252961 

We have recently received communication from a group of former 
Vietnamese Political Prisoners of the war who were arrested prior 
to 1975. The arrest was supposedly Ii result of their participation 
on the battlefield of Laos and Kampuchi~(Cambodge) with the 
American Army in 1971. 

We:.would specifically like to subm.i1 to you the case of Mr. Nguyen 
Van llhanh, IV #252961. The"Wietnamese government gave him exit 

. permits and he was placed on list H09-599. In addition, on June 8, 
1991 he was granted an interview with the Orderly Departure 
Program, but he was denied because the reason stated WilE: 

"Upon a thorough review it has been determined that you are 
not eligible for consideration under the Orderly Departure Program. 
ODP processing criteria does not include cases such as yours, and 
therefore we are unable to proceed with your case." (See attached 
ODP letter). 

Mr. Nguyen Van Thanh was arrested on May 30, 1971 and held for 
almost 4 years prior to being released in February 1976. 

It is our hope that you will have time to review this case and provide 
successful intervention for this particular case and moreso for this 
group representing Vietnamese Prisoners of War (POW). For us, this 
group represents the same issues and concerns as the American paws 
in that they were also fighting for freedom. 

• 



utl,.".<t Asia 
Division 

Bureau for Refugee Programs 
July 18, 1991 
Page Two 

The concerns of this group are of great importance to us and we are hopeful 
that successful intervention will h!!lp to resolve many of these issues for them 
and their loved ones. We feel that once you review the case and give your 
approval, it will be good news to include in your remarks at our Annual Awards 
Dinner and Cultural Show to be held next Saturday, July 27, 1991 at the Harvest 
Moon Restaurant. 

We would like to take this opportunity to again thank you for your interest and 
concern, and we look forward to an enjoyable and happy occasion next week. 

Should you have any questions and/or concerns prior to that t' e, please feel 
free to contact me. 

KMT/lrh 
Attachment 

Mrs.)1(huc' Minh Tho 
,- reSident 



Hoi Dong OU3n Trl 
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TV NIlAN CHiNH-TruVIET-NAM . . . 
LIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205·0635· 

Telephone: (703) 560·0058 • Fax: (703) 204.0394' 

November 13, 1991 

The attached list is that of politica I prisoners released 
on September 2, 1991 (Vietnam's National Day). They 
had been imprisoned for nearly 17 years in re-education 
camps. 

We would like the Department of State to intervene 
with the Vietnamese government to get them to issue 
exit visas for these persons because the current list 
that they are on, # 32 or 33, would mean that they 
could not leave Vietnam for at least another 2-3 years. 

We would like special consideration 
request that ODP consider making 
priori 

" .. ·n .. " a 

• I 
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Hoi DOng ouan TrI 
Board of Directors 

KHlk MINI-! THO 
NGUY~N QUYNH GlAD 
N(iuvtN vAN GIOI 
N(jUY~N xuAN LAN 
1'1161' LOWMAN 
TRlfONG THllANG ANH 
TfWKIMDUNG 
NGUY~N Till KHEN 

Ban Chap Hanh T.U. 
Executive Board 

KJ !tic MINH THO 
President 

NGUYEN QUYNII GlAD 

Vice President 

NGUY{N vAN G1e)] 

SecretAry Generll! 

TtUrONG Till lANG ANI I 
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co van Doim 
Advisory Committee 

J 11(:1' LOWMAN 
NCitlY~N xuAN LAN 

TR/\N KIM DUNG 

-" -' .. , 

.' 

-nINH TV NIlAN CHINH.:fiu'VIET-NAM '.' . 
OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS:ASSOCIATION 

P.o. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635'.· 

Telephone: (703) 560-0058 • Fax: (703) 204-0394 
,,' 

November 5, 1991 

LIST OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS RELEASED 

ON SEPTEMBER 2. 1991 (VIETNAM'S NATIONAL DAY) 

********************************************************** 
: NAME (Last&F~rst name) RANK/OCCUPATION 
-------------------------------0--------------------------

1/-

2/- " Cao Nguyen Khoa 

3/- H~- V;n Ki~t .. ~ 
4/- Nguyen Van Sang 

5/-

6/-

, ...... 
Nguyen Van Tan 

... "- A 
Nguyen Tham ,,-

7/- Tran Van ila~ .. - . 
8/- Tran Qu;c Di ... 

Hilu -il0' 
Duy Hinh 

At·,> Kim Hue " 

12/ T " K C : - ruong im ang 

:13/­

:14/-

Trtldng V~n ... .. ... 
Vinh Bieu 

'" Ty 

Colonel 

Colonel 

Lt. Colonel 

Lt. Colonel 

Captain (Navy) 

Intelligence Officer 

Intelligence Officer 

. :.' Colonel 

Colonel 

Major 

Intelligence Officer 

Intelligence Offcer 

Lt. Colonel 

Colonel 

***i~*****************~~~~***************if-****if-************* 
: FIRST NAME RANK 

-------------------------------0---------------------------
I 

:15/- Phuc Lt. Colonel 

*********************************************************** 
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01 GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CIjINH-TRI VIETNAM 
ES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS .ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, Arlington, VA 222.05-0635 
Tel: (703) 560-0058 - FAX: (703) 204-0394 

FAX COVER SHEET 

DATE: October 11, 1991 

TO Mr. Robert Funseth FAX #: 202-647- 8162 

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 01 

SUBJECT: List of Vietnamese Political Pri~oners released 
on September 2, 1991 (Vietnamese National Day) 

Full name (Last&First name) .& Rank - First name only 

1/- Colonel Bui Hop 9/- Can 
2/- Colonel Cao Nguyen Khoa 10/- Dau 
3/- Lt. Col. Nguyen Van Sang 11/- Gi 
4/- Colonel Nguyen Van Tan 12/- Khiet 
5/- Colonel Tran Huu Do 13/- Phuc 
6/- Major Tran Duy Hinh 14/- Que 
7/- Lt. Col. Truong Van Ty IS/- Than 
8/- Colonel Vinh Bieu 

There are still some more names which are not yet 
received. I will send them to you as soon as I can. 
Thank you very much for your help. 

Tho 

.' . , 

... ' '" 
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Hoi DOng Quan HI 
Board of Directors 
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ExecutIve Board 
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NGl1Yf':"N vAN GrO' 
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NG!Jyt..N XUAN LAN 
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. lA-BINI-! TU l\HAN GHiNH-l~RI VIET-l\A\J . . 
S OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO !lOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205·.0G35· 

Telephone: (703) 560-0058 • Fax: (70:3) 204-0:194 

September 23, 1991 

The Honorable Richard Solomon 
Assistant Secretary 
Department of State 
EAP-Room 6205 
Washington, D.C. 20,,20 

Dear Mr. Solomon: 

On January 9, 1991 members of our association met with you to express 
our concerns of our loved ones still in reeducation camps. In addition, 
we voiced our encouragement over the public assurance given by Foreign 
Minister Nguyen Co Thach at the United Nations in October, 1990. 

We are again writing to request another meeting with you as a follow-up 
to our initial concerns and the status of those still remaining in reeducation 
camps. We feel that this would be an opportune time for the United States 
Government to again present to the Vietnamese government concerns 
regarding the promise made by Foreign Minister Nguyen Co Thach and 
the cooperation both governments have displayed regarding POWs and 
MIAs. 

As you are probably aware, the government in Vietnam has recently changed. 
It is our hope and anticipation that the new cabinet will be receptive to our 
issues and concerns as expressed in S. Res. 51, a bi-partisan demand for the 
release of the political prisoners sponsored by Senators Kennedy and Dole, 
and adopted by the Senate on February· 6, 1991; and H.Res. 189 submitted 
by Congressman Frank R. Wolf on July 26, 1991. 

Please contact me with a date and time in which it would be convenient to 
meet with you to discuss these issues and concerns. Again, we reiterate our 
grateful appreciation for the humanitarian position you have consistently 
maintained. 

If you have any questions and/or concerns, please f 

KMT/lrh 

uc Minh Tho 
President 

free to contact me. 



HOI GIA-OINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635 
Tel: (703)560-0058 - FAX: (703) 204-0394 

FAX COVER SHEET 

DATE: November 15, 1991 

TO: Mr. Will iam Fleming FAX #: 202-663-1061 

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 08 

SUBJECT: Dao Kim Anh IV# 28201 

I will call you, anh Bill. 

Tho 
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. I Glory to God 

And on the 

TO , 

.) .... 
highest 

. amopg men ~1tb .'Whom he is pn.eased : I 
, 

011' nIl CHURCHES 
UMTBDBT./ITES OM' AMERICA 

SR" vi oe "" ,,', 
~1~et's~I~!_D~~! Nw~ork' 

, 
l'IA,Llur ... Program) 

'! . " .' , 

. lIoCh1 Millh oity. 4>1'11 3~th, 1990. 

Re. Inetl'Vi • ..;, po; 006-3X 
. IV 1l0.20201.': .. . 

'-." . 

Dear S1r, , . 't: , j. 

: ~ . • I " , 
.. I ,'\ '. \ !.' " '~. . . J. . 

I, the undersigned DAO XlMANBl born 6n July 1st, 1931, 
res1d1of at 100 To HiGn 'l'baPh' at, ,l'bUODg20, QuanIO TP .Ho Chi 
H11lb, V et Nam, reapedtfull1· autm11i ,Youtb1a requ.st, as tallows, 

, . ,: •. '. .'"!",,, ,,:" .. " ;r('~:\i il:~, :"" 'J 

My late husband Qt1.A.N TRONO.HOA.~·borll 111 1927 ARVll Major, . 
Evaluation SectioD Cbief, ot th.·,SuOop C.pit&l AtlmillhtratiOIl 
o!fice~ Wbi1e serving tor tb. ARVH,tbe attended training in the 
United states. Alli.dAllsooiate IQf'antry,COlIIpaDY otfioer, Course at 
Ji'ort Benning, Georgia, and received ])1ploll1a on Jan.uary 2, 19~8, ' 
Allied Infantry tor TransportatioP, Ciurse at lort Benniog, Georgia, 
and receiVed Cert1!icahon,llpl'll 10, 19S8, Counter insurgonoy 
Operation Course atth.Un1hd:,.t.t .. ·.ArII11 sp.oial \Jutar. Scbool, 
~'ort Bragg,Nortb carolina and r.oeiv.d Diploma on llpril 1, 196b 
and assoc1ate lntantry OUloer Car.er Course at l"ort Benn.ing, 
Georg1a, and reoeived DiplOll1a,on 'Aiust1966. i ,"~" 

" 

• My husbAns is a very Baed Chr1st1~ bel1ev.r ... .a. reo.ived th. 
Bapt1sm 111Sa1Goh "·011 2lf. ·.April'19S,.;Tbis oeremo, "as orgaihed 
Cbrhta1n'Aslloo1ahon ,'bl:1;bel'astol' >.lIGUIEN VAN LONG, under tb. I 
patronage ~ I th. lIonorab1e')' PHANQUANO ~N •. (AddIS. I No. llP . 
To !lien Tbanb st, Quan 10 HoChiM1nh 01ty). . . I 

lie Was in reeduoation CIlII1P'trom June 15,197, to August 2'1,1979. I 
He 11s released. beoause ot his halt-body paralisis and h1gh olood- i 
pressure, as be .ndured· tb. bard "ork in the re-eduoatlon Camp, 80 • 
tbat the !ami1y may take cure, 01' btm.Un1'ortunat1y, he died on 
September 12, 1981t-. .' . . 

, , 
. " 

Hor,over t froll1 ~!Ugust 19,2
1 

1 serv.d ' for tbe ARVN as a Women IS' 
Army Corps, urade" SN.~lP/ 00.002, Attel"Wards 1'roll1 1962 to April 
19'15,~ 'Worked 1'or he .soclal MlnistrYl as the So01al orUoe Chl~1' 
or tne Hygiene service of the, SaiGon capital Administratlon ' 
o1'f1c~,- Hygiene Service Cble1' •. Mr. UNG SO, Advisors. Hr. COLE and 
111'. 111,';cK. I 'Was 111 re-educat10n, .for 3 days. 

On November 30, 1983 , the C1ty o1'1'10e tor Exit Permits (161 
Ilguyen Du st) summol1ed my family and notU'1ed us that a members· 
of my l'amlly. were am IIbe US 11st (20/083) requested to leave Viet 
nDl!l l'ortbeUnited Statetil under tbe O:cP anade us change exit-per­
miss10n 1'01' the United ,States 011 September 7,198lt-. Tbe Exit ~erm1ts 

,of the Interior M1n1stry (!3, Nguyen Trai sb.) summoned my family 
Qnd cert1fied 'us ready to leave V1etn~ tor the Un1ted states 
under the OOP on June ~, 198" Tbe ~oroign Serv1ce summoned my 
i'am11y and 1n st:\'uoted ,.u8.,tne .... entry prooedUl'8. 

On llovembar 23, 1988the ~'cr91gn service summoned Dly l'arnlly 
to ~ake entry procedure and ready .for lntefv1~1. 

I 
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,On 29, 1988, in the Interview Mr. W1111am D. l'lem1ng 
rol'used ,and on January ,11, 1989 I rece1 ved tbe letter 1'1'001 

the ODP say1ngtbat''We . are ' and, el1g1ble tor tbe ODP based upon 
, 'The deathot your bUs,band has :'served • The relationsb1p tbat 

m1ght have made ~our ,e~1glle 1'01', th,e US.Orderly Departure Program. 
. . _: . -: • • " .' , ';; ~. :." .'. • .', : r ',' I'; .' " . 

Dear S11"l RllS1de, '. t IhaV,e 'sonabave ,served 1n tbe ARVN I" 
l.. 4U:ANG, TaG1'lU NGOCLANi borl1on ,19/'5119'53 1n Saigon ' 

J.'orllu~r s,tudant ~t ttl:, 'Air ~:';)l~Ce Train1ng Center ,SNI . '73/667171 • 
" .. ~:,_- :_"_~,;l~' '.:' .. i >~~'~-, __ ,-:-~,<>,.:,;. 

2, QUAM~ ~ONQ TH.AllR'~OffU, born on 3013/19'52 in SaiGon for­
mar Sergeant Chief ~1' t,be. ,tb Air lorc' D1vis10n, Tan Son tl~ut • 
SN ,'72/602797. ,,...,' . 
1/' 3. QUANG TRONGMINH qU:I, born on 23/2119" 1n Sa1gon, 1'01'­

mer 6ergeant ot' ~b. '5tb l In1'antrl D1vision, Pbu G1ao Blnb, Duong. . 
ali!;'", 7,/ll8719.' " ',,' ' ' 

. M,y : tami1yJi~ye not any relatives 1n tbll Un1ted statu. 
• ': • ,I -:"~:' : 'I.:' 'i I· • : ~ . ,. • ' .;.'.' : ' , . , . :' 

, 'It the ua~ and Viet Nam Oovel'llIIIenh bad reaobed agreement and 
my !~1ly badarr1ved 1n tbeUo1ted stat .. under the O~' '1n lat. 
1983 Dr early 1984., I 'Would not bave rece1ved the letter, elated Jan., 
11. 1989 !romthe OOP '. ":, "" ",' '. 
t· " ' 

, Under tbespirit 01' ." bumanitarian, tbe Vietnam'lIe 'Qov.rtJment 

st111 autbo.rizu my ,family to leave Vietnam'for the 'Unlteda)Jtes 

,under tbe ODP, ,.ven my busband is dead, itml bUII~d had, lIot, bad 

010s8 assoolat10n wlth tbe Us,Government, be vould nothavl been 
1n.tbere-educationcllll1p and. would not bave ' died ,ot,h1gb blood· 

pressure and paralysis. I" dO not thank "'e may reintegrate 1nto the 

, ne'Wsoc1ety '41en·our names' are on the US~lhtrequ8llt.d 1:01" lunna 
V1etnam tor the Un1ted,tate, under tbe ,OOP., ' 

:. ~" " , • " ,-".,' .. , '. : - I 

.,Attacbed. bere'W~th aremy'~up~or~~ng documents,_ '. .' 

", And I teU you, ask,' and it rlll be' g1ven you, seck and you 'Wil 
1'1nd ,knock and. it ."ill be opened to you. 1'01' ever1 one 'Wbo ask 
reoe!ves, and be 'Who SIcks rinds and to, him 'Who knooks 1t 'Will be, 

opened., 

, . , 

·Would you. please, Sir1
,helP us, by'recobs1der1ng our caseJ.' and 

author1zing, us, to,reset~ e 1n tbe United states under tbe OD~. 

1 bave olose asso01ation 'Witb tbe US.Government. 
. . 

! 
'I 

Wb11e 'Writ1ng tor your generous and bumanUl.rian approval, r.lny i 
I express to 10U my profound'grat1tude, and,I amlooklng !or'Ward i 

to reoe1 v1ng your anG'Wer.' ' ,,:', , ~ 

" 
, " 

, : Respectfully Yours, 

··~wL 
.\~ .. ,. 

t· .. " 

" ,I", J, ~I)AO KIM AMi 



" 

I 

.," 
Dao ,Kim IInh 
lOG"TO' Hien Thanh 
F'. 20, Q. 10 
T.P. Ho Chi Minh 

" 

Dear Oao Kim IInh: 

":mIHl_uy of'II", I.'"i/l'" Slu/f'., flf ,1""',,;,'0 
Danjkok, Thailand . 

11 t JIIN 1989 

Re: Interview I B06-~X 
IV 'f 20201 

Following a thorough ~evie~,of your case by this office, 't has 
been determined that the following persons are not eligible for 
entry to the united States of ~merlea, under the Orderly 
Departure program. ' 

Oao Kim Anh, 
Quang Thi Kim Loan 
Quang Thi Kim Phuong 
Quan9Trong Quoe Tuan 
Quanq Thi Kim Oanh 

Quang 
Thang 
Quang 
Queng 
Quang 

Trong Ngoc Lan; 
Kim Loan 
Trong Hoang VU} 
Thuy Hoenh Anh 
Thu~ Thuy Linh 

., ~ 

This determination was based/upon the following: 

The d,eath of y"ur 'husband has severed the relationship that 
might have m'ade you eligible for the U.S. Orderly Departure 
Prog[,am. " 

, ' 

We regret that we cannot give you a more favorable rep~x;, 

! 

'Note: Correspondence to ODP from Viet-Nam should be mailed to 
, the following address:1 So Ngoai Vu, 6 Thai Van Lung, Q. I, 

T;P. Ho Chi Minh , ! 
, 

RAP:KIM/yan(2580x I 8) 
• 

ODP-36 
8/02 

• 
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,~, , 
~9 ALL WHO SHALL SEE THESE PRESENTS GREETING 

"li 
, .. ~ BE iT KNOWN THAT CAPrA!. OUANG TReNG HOA VIETNAM IS A 

" GRADUATE 
OF1lIE 

OInunhrinsurgmcu ~2rttfinn5 OInurn 

ltnitea ~tafes ,i\rmU~flecial J1arfare~~c4oo1 
IN TLornMONY WHEREOF. AND BY AUTHORITY VESTED IN IlS • ~"E DO CONFER UPON HIM THIS ,-
~~~~~~~ ••• ~'~. ~!, 

< -"'::!:::;~~f>I~' .- ,-~ /.~I k> 

!.!.L..:. DA t OF _-'U""'R=n."-___ , 1966 
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~,v .AN NHAH llAN 

1~, I~I \rln I, .. " "~"-i...~."--

I'Id ~I, iKIN i .... , j, .. ' ( . 
T ... b pia'. \loll , .• _ •. _._ 

Hg yA 1611 

NaIll bay nil' 

S!uh Dg6y. thADg. nlm 

DAIl I~c 

QII60 !!eh 

0;· 
Nal BKNK Unril'ng Irll 

Ng~y. \hang. nAm ch~t 

Nai eh~1 

Nguy6n nhAD .hEI 

HQ. t6n.lubi ng"o; bAa hi' 

Nai BKNK Ih"IrDg Irll' 

S6 gi~y CM, gl~y CNCC 

Quan M YO; DgllM eMt 
i . 

tll',~ J'~ 1I(111;1I\111';llII'~ VlelllAM .. 114 .'t/U 
lOP - Tv do - lI,,"h phllc 
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HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635 
Tel: (703) 560-0058 - FAX: (703) 204-0394 

FAX COVER SHEET 

DATE: November 21, 1991 

TO : Mr. Nguyen Van Sang 
(Sang Van Nguyen) 

FAX #: 316-275-2502 

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 07 

SUBJECT: Buoi hop cua Bo Ngoai Giao va Hoi GDTNCTVN 

Anh Sang men, 

Nhan duoe ban nay xin goi toi, toi se tro 
1ai Hospital ngay mai nen khong doc kyo Anh sua 
lai cho gon va ro hon dum. Hien toi dang 0 nha 
de uong thuoe nen khong co di lam. So dien thoai 
eua toi la 703-560-0058. 

Tho 




